2
3
Device
Rthjc
［℃/W］
Pd
［W］
ID max_100%
［A］
Ron_max
［mΩ］
Qg_typ
［nC］
trr_typ
［nsec］
description
IPW60R037P7 0.49 255 54.8 37 121 300 Id Max at duty 50% on data sheet
IPW60R037CSFD 0.51 245 54 38 136 168 fast recovery
IPW60R018CFD7 0.3 417 101 19 251 223 fast recovery
ICE54T60W 0.49 255 54.8 37 121 300
ICE54T65W 0.49 320 54 38 136 440
ICE54T60FDW 0.51 245 54 38 136 168 fast recovery
ICE117T60FDW 0.3 417 117 18 251 223 fast recovery
4
Battery PackGRID
EVSE
Electric

15
16)Half Bridge LLC Resonant Soft Switching ZVS
200W Single Output with PFC , Peak and Surge Load
ICE22N60B 2 MOSFETs                   ICE20N60B 2 MOSFETs
22A,600V  D2PAK                            20A,600V D2PAK
16
IAR Package *Pbfree
TO=TO220*
FP=Full Pak*
W=TO247*
Avalanche D=TO252
L=DFN88 ,LK=DFN56
B=TO263
T=TOLL
Current C=Wafer*
ICE47N60 600 47 0.068 189 12.85 20 W,C
ICE60N130 600 25 0.15 84 12.60 11.5 TO,FP,W,C,B
ICE22N60 600 22 0.16 84 13.44 11 TO, B ,W, T
ICE20N170 600 20 0.199 59 11.74 10 TO,FP,W,C,B,T
ICE20N60 600 20 0.19 59 11.21 10 TO,FP,W,B,C,T
ICE19N60 600 19 0.22 59 12.98 9.5 L8x8
ICE15N73 730 15 0.35 75 26.25 7.5 TO,FP,W ,T
ICES15N60 600 15 0.24 52 12.48 9.5 TO,FP,L8x8,B,T
ICE13N60 600 13 0.27 48 12.96 9 TO,FP,L8x8,B,T
ICE11N70 700 11 0.25 84 21.00 5 TO,FP,W,B,C ,T
ICE10N60 600 10 0.33 43 14.19 5 TO,FP,W,B,L8x8,T
ICES10N60 600 10 0.36 40 14.40 7 D
ICE8N60 600 8 0.52 32 16.64 6
TO,FP,W,B,L8x8,
T,D,LK
ICE32S60 600 32 0.078 47 3.67 10 TO,FP,W,C,T
ICE25S65 650 25 0.133 34 4.52 8 TO,FP,W,C,B, T
ICE24S65 650 24 0.141 34 4.79 8 L8x8
ICE15S60 600 15 0.175 30 5.25 5 TO,FP,W,C,B ,T
ICE14S65 650 14 0.195 24 4.68 5 TO,FP,W,C,B ,T
ICE8S65 650 7.8 0.4 11.5 4.60 2.7 TO,FP,W,B,C,D,LK56,T
FOM
  (Ω・
nC)